504949056 06/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4995803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANIV SHEMESH	04/13/2017
ITAI TENENBAUM	06/04/2018
HADASA DORFMAN	04/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	401 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15411686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 270 2133

Email: heather.dodge@leclairryan.com

LECLAIRRYAN (F5 PATENTS) GUNNAR G. LEINB **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29553.3691
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Dodge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180604_Assignment_29553_3691#page1.tif source=20180604 Assignment 29553 3691#page2.tif source=20180604 Assignment 29553 3691#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046013 FRAME: 0625 504949056

Docket No: 29553.3691 (11.3950U1)



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENI</u>			
"WE", Yaniv Shemesh, Itai Tenenbaum, and Hadasa Dorfman ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented subje-	ect		
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHODS FOR DETECTING	3		
REMOTE ACCESS TROJAN MALWARE AND DEVICES THEREOF" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:			
☐ will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize	will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes		
the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linc	ien		
Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to			
insert here in parenthesis this PATENT APPLICATION'S U.S. Application Number and filing date	*		
when known (U.S. App. No, filed on);			
was filed as U.S. App. No. 15/411.686 filed on January 20, 2017;			
☐ is filed concurrently herewith;			
F5 Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns			
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the			
INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all other applications and patents derived therefrom,			
such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR(S),		
the $ASSIGNOR(S)$ hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the $ASSIGNEE$, the entire and exclusive rights, title and			
interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNOR(S) agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution	}		
of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived			
therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATENT APPLICATION (and			
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
4/13/2017			
DATE Yaniv Sheptesh			
DATE Itai Tenenbaum			

Docket No.: 29553.3691 (11.3950U1)



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

		77710771177	•	
"WI	E", Yaniv Shemesh, Itai Ten	enhaum, and Hadasa De	rfman ("ASSIGNOR()	5)"), have invented subject
matter ("INVI	ENTION") disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent appl	ication entitled "METI	IODS FOR DETECTING
REMOTE AC	CESS TROJAN MALWAJ	UE AND DEVICES THE	REOF" ("PATENT A	PPLICATION"), which:
a	□ will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes			
	the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linder			
	Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to			
	insert here in parenthesis th	is PATENT APPLICATI	ION's U.S. Application	Number and filing date,
	when known (U.S. App. No	3	, filed on	
***	was filed as U.S. App. No. <u>1</u>	<u>5/411,686</u> filed on <u>James</u>	cy. 20. 2017	
a	is filed concurrently herewi	th;		
F3 N	ietworks, Inc., a Washington	Corporation, on behalf	of itself and its success	ore and assigns
("ASSIONEE	"), is entitled to, and is desir	rous of, acquiring the ent	ire and exclusive right:	s, title and interest in the
INVENTION	and the PATENT APPLIC	ATION, including all oth	er applications and pat	ents derived therefrom,
such as contin	ming applications, in and for	r the United States, its ter	ritories, and all foreign	countries
("APPLICAT	ION DERIVATIVES");			
Forg	good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledg	ed by the ASSIGNOR(S),
the ASSIGNO	W(S) hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers to the ASSB	INEE, the entire and e	xclusive rights, title and
interest in the	INVENTION and the PATI	ENT APPLICATION (se	id APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES);
ASS	IGNOR(S) agrees to execute	all instruments and doc	uments required for the	making and prosecution
of the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICATIO	ON DERIVATIVES), fo	r litigation regarding le	tters patent derived
therefrom, and	d for the purpose of protecti	ng and perfecting title to	the PATENT APPLIC	ATION (and
APPLICATIO	ON DERIVATIVES).			
***************************************	DATE	Yw	siv Shemesh	
			<u></u>	
June 4	2018)	W .	
Ж	DATE	1	Terkobaum	
	······	······	······	······

Docket No: 29553.3691 (11.3950U1)



197/04/47	JANE DATE
DATE	Hadasa Donjinan

-2 of 2-

19829242.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2018

PATENT REEL: 046013 FRAME: 0628